

## Property Clearance Notification

February 16, 2017

James R. Harrod 1907 Gardenview Circle Santa Rosa, CA 95403

RE: 1907 Gardenview Circle; 173-780-020

Thank you for participating in the City of Santa Rosa Private Fire Clean-up Program. Based on the information provided to the City, and subsequent review of the Certificate of Completion for your property, we have determined that fire-related ash and debris were removed consistent with your approved work plan. In addition, based on collected soil samples taken following debris removal, the property has met the cleanup standards, which means that it either meets health screening criteria or in the alternative, is consistent with native background conditions for the area in which your structure was located. Attached, please find a copy of the accepted property cleanup-up completion certification for your site.

At this point, your property is cleared for you to initiate rebuilding efforts. You can find permitting and rebuilding information at: <a href="https://www.srcity.org/rebuild">www.srcity.org/rebuild</a>.

To protect your property and the environment, erosion control Best Management Practices (BMPs) should remain in place on your property upon completion of debris removal. BMPs are protective measures that stabilize disturbed areas to minimize erosion, prevent site runoff pollution, and protect our water resources. In accordance with state and local laws and regulations, please ensure you maintain, replace and/or improve these erosion control measures as necessary to prevent water quality pollution over the rainy season. For more information, go to: <a href="https://www.sonomacountyrecovers.org/rain-ready">www.sonomacountyrecovers.org/rain-ready</a>.

The City of Santa Rosa is committed to restoring our community, and we are ready to assist you through the rebuilding process.

Paul Lowenthal
Assistant Fire Marshal
Certified Unified Program Agency Manager
Santa Rosa Fire Department

Attachment: City of Santa Rosa Private Clean-up Completion Certification



## Planning & Economic Development

100 Santa Rosa Ave, Rm. 3 • Santa Rosa, CA 95404 Phone: (707) 543-4691 • Email: planning@srcity.org

## PROPERTY CLEAN-UP COMPLETION CERTIFICATION

Vhat is the purpose of this form?	The purpose of this form is to certify that your parcel has been cleaned of hazardous wastes, ash, an debris. This form will be used to certify completion of clean-up by property owners or contractors so that building permits can be issued for new and replacement structures.
/ho needs to complete this form?	Property owners who elect <b>not</b> to participate in the State sponsored debris program and choose to clean-up their property on their own or with a qualified contractor.
roperty Owner Name: Jun	0 1/0
roperty Owner Mailing Address:	1907 Gordenview Grele SR 95403
ubject Property Address: 190	7 Courdenview Circle City: Sonta Rose
	173-780-020
. Program Participation	
Yes I completed the "Fire	
read and understan	d the "Management of Sonoma County Wildfire Debris"
	1" -1.1
	NUNGERIACIA Comai
. Asbestos Screening and Dispo	sal NUNLEY (nc/ D gmai
1. Yes No My asbest licensed co	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a
Asbestos Screening and Dispo     No My asbest	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a ertified contractor.  PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  FEB 0 9 2018
1. Yes No My asbest licensed co	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a ertified contractor.  PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  FEB 0 9 2018  Orovide the following information in part B2:
1. Yes No My asbest licensed co	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a ertified contractor.  PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  FEB 09 2018  CITY OF SANTA ROSA  Santa Rosa, CA
1. Yes No My asbest licensed converged by the structure was built:  If you checked "Yes" skip Particular of the structure was built of the structure was bui	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a ertified contractor.  PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  FEB 0 9 2018  CITY OF SANTA ROSA  Screening  Screening  Certification Number: (20-2813)
1. Yes No My asbest licensed converged by the structure was built:  If you checked "Yes" skip Particular of the structure was built of the structure was bui	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a ertified contractor.  PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  FEB 0 9 2018  CITY OF SANTA ROSA  Screening  Screening  Certification Number: (20-2813)
1. Yes No My asbest licensed contact Address:	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a ertified contractor.  DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  FEB 09 2018  CITY OF SANTA ROSA  Screening  Laboratorics Inc Certification Number: 00-2813  Resolute Ave Ste 90  Telephone: 916-979-9250  Telephone: 916-979-9250
1. Yes No My asbest licensed consultant Name:  Asbestos Screening and Disposition of the Normal Science of the	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a ertified contractor.  DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  FEB 09 2018  CITY OF SANTA ROSA  Screening  Laboratorics Inc Certification Number: 00-2813  Resolute Ave Ste 90  Telephone: 916-979-9250  Telephone: 916-979-9250
1. Yes No My asbest licensed contact Address:	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a ertified contractor.  DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  FEB 09 2018  CITY OF SANTA ROSA  Screening  Laboratorics Inc Certification Number: 00-2813  Resolute Ave Ste 90  Telephone: 916-979-9250  Telephone: 916-979-9250
1. Yes No My asbest licensed contact Address:  Asbestos Screening and Disposition of the Normal Science of the	os and household hazardous waste was screened and removed by a ertifiedcontractor.  PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  FEB 0 9 2018  CITY OF SANTA ROSA  Screening  Screening  Laboratorics Inc Certification Number: 00-2813  Residence Ave Ste 90 Telephone: 916-979-9250  Telephone: 916-979-9250

L.	The ash and debris was removed and disposed of by:  Myself VLicensed contractor			
80	If you checked "Myself" go to Part C2 below.			
	If you checked "Licensed Contractor," please provide the following information:			
	Contractor Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: 707-584-3633			
	Contractor Name: Number Engineer) so Inc. Telephone: 707-584-3633  Contact Address: 1511 Mark West Spring Rel. City: Santa Rose			
	License Number: 777343 License Type: Class A			
	The ash and debris from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):			
	Facility Name:			
	Clover Flat Land Fill			
	Date(s) of Delivery: 01/04/18, 01/05/18, 01/11/18			
	Date of Completion: 01/11/18 (attach disposal facility documentation)			
	Facility Name:			
	Date(s) of Delivery:			
_				
et	ral Recycling			
	al Recycling			
	ne metal was removed and disposed of by:  If you checked "Myself" go to Part D2 below.			
	ne metal was removed and disposed of by:  If you checked "Myself" go to Part D2 below.  If you checked "Licensed Contractor," please provide the following information:			
	ral Recycling  The metal was removed and disposed of by:  Myself  Myself  Licensed contractor  If you checked "Myself" go to Part D2 below.  If you checked "Licensed Contractor," please provide the following information:  Contractor Name:  Munky  Expineering  Inc.  License Number:  777343			
	ne metal was removed and disposed of by:  If you checked "Myself" go to Part D2 below.  If you checked "Licensed Contractor," please provide the following information:			
Th	ral Recycling  The metal was removed and disposed of by:  Myself  Myself  Licensed contractor  If you checked "Myself" go to Part D2 below.  If you checked "Licensed Contractor," please provide the following information:  Contractor Name:  Munky  Expineering  Inc.  License Number:  777343			
Th	ne metal was removed and disposed of by:  Myself  Micensed contractor  If you checked "Myself" go to Part D2 below.  If you checked "Licensed Contractor," please provide the following information:  Contractor Name:  Munky  Eymerky  The.  License Number:  777343  Contact Address:  License Number:  Telephone:  707-584-3633			
Th	If you checked "Myself" go to Part D2 below.  If you checked "Licensed Contractor," please provide the following information:  Contractor Name: Nunky Eymerky Inc. License Number: 777343  Contact Address: 1511 Mark West Spring RL Telephone: 707-584-3633  The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):			
Th	The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):  Facility Name:   Licensed contractor  Myself Licensed contractor  Myself Licensed contractor  Myself Licensed contractor  License Number: 777343  Telephone: 707-584-3633			
Th	The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):  Myself VLicensed contractor  License Number: 777343  Telephone: 707-584-3633  The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):  Facility Name: Vest Coust Mukals  Number of passenger vehicles:			
TH	The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):  Facility Name:   Number of passenger vehicles:  Myself VLicensed contractor  License Number: 777343  Telephone: 707-584-3633  The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):  Facility Name: Vest Coust Muse's  Number of large vehicles:			
	The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):  Facility Name:     Licensed contractor   Myself   Licensed contractor     Myself   Licensed contractor     Myself   Licensed contractor     Myself   Licensed contractor     Myself   Licensed contractor     Myself   Licensed contractor     License Number:   777343     Telephone:   777584-3633     Telephone:   707-584-3633     The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):  Facility Name:   License Number:   707-584-3633     Mumber of passenger vehicles:   Myself     Number of large vehicles:   Myself     Number of recreational vehicles:   Myself     Myself   Licensed contractor     License Number:   777343     Telephone:   707-584-3633     Telephone:   707-584-3633     The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):     Facility Name:   License Number:   707-584-3633     Number of passenger vehicles:   Myself     Number of recreational vehicles:   Myself     Number of recreational vehicles:   Myself     Myself   Licensed contractor     License Number:   777343     Telephone:   707-584-3633     Telephone:   707-584-3633     Telephone:   707-584-3633     Number of passenger vehicles:   Myself     Number of recreational vehicles:   My			
Th	The metal from my property was disposed at the following facility(s):  Facility Name:     Lost   Court   Multiple   Multi			
TH	If you checked "Myself" go to Part D2 below.  If you checked "Licensed Contractor," please provide the following information:  Contractor Name:			

The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  Myself K Licensed contractor  The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  Myself K Licensed contractor  The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  Myself K Licensed contractor  The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  Myself K Licensed contractor  The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  Myself K Licensed contractor  The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  Myself K Licensed contractor  The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  Myself K Licensed contractor  The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  Myself K Licensed contractor  The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  Myself K Licensed contractor  The inert waste was removed and disposed of by:  The inert waste	
If you checked "Myself" go to Part E2 below. If you checked "Licensed Contractor," please provide information:	
information:	the following
Contractor Name: Nun ley Engrecola Inc License Number: 77	2545
Contract Address 151 M - V 11 Le A	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE OWN
icieptione:	89-5633
property was disposed at the following facility(s):	
Facility Name: Carry on Nock Co Inc	
Date(s) of Delivery: 01/04/18, 01/05/18, 01/0/18	
Date of Completion: 6/1/0/18 (attach disposal facility doc	Clipantation
	currentation)
leanup Confirmation Sampling Results	
1 Consultant Names	
License number: 7.3	2575
Please attach a copy of the sampling locations and results.	
ewer Lateral Capping	
YES The sewer lateral to this property has been capped to prevent fugitive sewer gasses from restrictions the subject property. The lateral has been secured in a mapper that	nigrating to and a
	rigiating to and arour
YES (Alternate if septic system is present). The sewer lateral to the septic system has been called the sewer gasses from migrating to and around the arbitrary in the sewer gasses.	apped to prevent
	een secured in a
manner that prevents debris or any foreign materials from entering the septic system.	
roperty Owner Certification and Indemnification	
ave reviewed and understand the "Management of Sonoma County Wildfire Debris" requirements.	
ereby certify that all identifiable ashestes have	A second
waste and turn ash that waste and turn ash that waste	
	v
noved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management has been identified,	
noved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management has been identified,	
noved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count Idfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated	
noved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count Idfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated	e City
moved and disposed as describedherein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count Idfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated Inderstand that since cleanup of the above-mentioned property was performed under my direction, the Santa Rosa cannot certify that cleanup was adequate until I submit proof of clean up and soil testing the cleanup was adequate until I submit proof of clean up and soil testing the countries of the c	<b>J.</b>
moved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count ildfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated nderstand that since cleanup of the above-mentioned property was performed under my direction, the Santa Rosa cannot certify that cleanup was adequate until I submit proof of clean up and soil testing gree to accept all responsibility for loss or damage to any person or entity, including City of Santa Rosa and indemnify, hold harmless, and release City.	osa, and to
moved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count ildfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated nderstand that since cleanup of the above-mentioned property was performed under my direction, the Santa Rosa cannot certify that cleanup was adequate until I submit proof of clean up and soil testing gree to accept all responsibility for loss or damage to any person or entity, including City of Santa Rosa and indemnify, hold harmless, and release City, its elected representatives, officers, agents, and polyees, from and against any actions claims described representatives, officers, agents, and polyees.	l- osa, and to od
moved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count ildfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated nderstand that since cleanup of the above-mentioned property was performed under my direction, the Santa Rosa cannot certify that cleanup was adequate until I submit proof of clean up and soil testing gree to accept all responsibility for loss or damage to any person or entity, including City of Santa Rosa and indemnify, hold harmless, and release City, its elected representatives, officers, agents, and ployees, from and against any actions, claims, damages, demands, losses, liabilities, disabilities or fense costs (including reasonable attorney fense), of any liabilities, disabilities or	osa, and to ad expenses,
moved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count ildfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated noderstand that since cleanup of the above-mentioned property was performed under my direction, the Santa Rosa cannot certify that cleanup was adequate until I submit proof of clean up and soil testing gree to accept all responsibility for loss or damage to any person or entity, including City of Santa Rosa and indemnify, hold harmless, and release City, its elected representatives, officers, agents, and polyees, from and against any actions, claims, damages, demands, losses, liabilities, disabilities or fense costs (including reasonable attorney fees), of any kind or nature, that may be asserted by any tity with respect to the removal of debris and any hazardous material from the above mentions of the second control of the control of the proof of the above mentions of the control of t	osa, and to ad expenses,
moved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count ildfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated noderstand that since cleanup of the above-mentioned property was performed under my direction, the Santa Rosa cannot certify that cleanup was adequate until I submit proof of clean up and soil testing gree to accept all responsibility for loss or damage to any person or entity, including City of Santa Rosa and indemnify, hold harmless, and release City, its elected representatives, officers, agents, and polyees, from and against any actions, claims, damages, demands, losses, liabilities, disabilities or fense costs (including reasonable attorney fees), of any kind or nature, that may be asserted by any tity with respect to the removal of debris and any hazardous material from the above mentions of the second control of the control of the proof of the above mentions of the control of t	osa, and to ad expenses,
pereby certify that all identifiable asbestos, household hazardous waste, and burn ash that may have enerated by the 2017 Sonoma Wildfire on my property identified in this document has been identified, moved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count idefire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated	osa, and to ad expenses,
moved and disposed as described herein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count ildfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated noderstand that since cleanup of the above-mentioned property was performed under my direction, the Santa Rosa cannot certify that cleanup was adequate until I submit proof of clean up and soil testing gree to accept all responsibility for loss or damage to any person or entity, including City of Santa Rosa and indemnify, hold harmless, and release City, its elected representatives, officers, agents, and polyees, from and against any actions, claims, damages, demands, losses, liabilities, disabilities or fense costs (including reasonable attorney fees), of any kind or nature, that may be asserted by any tity with respect to the removal of debris and any hazardous material from the above mentions of the second control of the control of the proof of the above mentions of the control of t	osa, and to ad expenses,
noved and disposed as describedherein and in conformance with the Management of Sonoma Count Idfire Debris plan attached, and in accordance with work described in the Work Plan dated Inderstand that since cleanup of the above-mentioned property was performed under my direction, the Santa Rosa cannot certify that cleanup was adequate until I submit proof of clean up and soil testing gree to accept all responsibility for loss or damage to any person or entity, including City of Santa Rosa and indemnify, hold harmless, and release City, its elected representatives, officers, agents, are ployees, from and against any actions, claims, damages, demands, losses, liabilities, disabilities or ense costs (including reasonable attorney fees), of any kind or nature, that may be asserted by any perty.	osa, and to ad expenses,

The City of Santa Rosa cannot make recommendations or referrals for private businesses.

There are many qualified firms who can be contacted to provide these services.